

b
SLP(C)No. 13520-13521 OF 2004
ITEM No.17

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13520-13521/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in AN 702/2003 in
Notice of Motion No.2557/2002 in Suit No.3092/2002 and Appeal No.
703/2003 in Notice of Motion No.2793/2002 in Suit No.3092/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOTOROLA INC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Apsi Chenoy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.

Mr. Darius Khambatta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.

Mr. V. Dhond, Adv.

No.4Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The amount deposited in U.S. dollars pursuant to our order dated 26/7/2004 may be treated as sufficient

..2/-

.2.

compliance with our order dated 26/7/2004. The amount deposited in U.S. dollars may also be considered by the Reserve Bank of India as deposit bearing interest.

Learned Senior counsel for the petitioner states that respondent No.2 be deleted. Let the respondent No.2 be deleted at the cost and risk of the petitioner.

Rejoinder may be filed in three weeks.

List the matters on 5.11.2004.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)