

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13520-13521/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in AN 702/03 in NOM  
2557/02 in Suit No.3092/02 and AN 703/03 in NOM 2793/02 of The HIGH  
COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOTOROLA INC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With Appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and  
intervention and with prayer for interim relief]

Date : 17/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aspi Chenoy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Darius Khambatta, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Munim, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Shetty, Adv.  
Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.R. Dhond, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.  
Ms. Susan Zacharaiah, Adv.  
Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Put up in the month March 2005 for hearing on interim relief.  
Interim order dated 26th July 2004 to continue in the meantime.

(Subhash Chander) (Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master Court Master