

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 611-612 OF 2005

MOTOROLA INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/04/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok H.Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aspi Chenoy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jai Munim, Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Shetty, Adv.

Mr.Darius Cambatta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr.R.B.Phookan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rohit Kapadia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Venkatesh Dhond, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Shah, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mrinalini Chandy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any ground to make modification in our earlier order made on

26.7.2004.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master