

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 611-612 OF 2005

MOTOROLA INC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, amendment of appeal)

Date: 31/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Jha, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sarma, Adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co..

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv

Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv  
Ms. Mamta Tekriwal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.  
Mr. T.S Sidhu, Adv. for  
M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

These appeals were filed by Ms. Meenakshi Arora, advocate-on-record. She has now been designated as senior counsel.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, advocate-on-record has filed vakalatnama. He prays for time to study the matter.

The other side has no objection.

List the matter in the month of February, 2014.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master