

®

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 611-612 OF 2005

MOTOROLA INC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and amendment of appeal)

Date: 19/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.R. Dhand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Abhay A. Jena,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties informed that they intend to settle the dispute amicably. At their request the matter is adjourned to 16th April, 2014.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER