

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 611-612 OF 2005

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for intervention filed by Ms. K. V. Bharti Upadhyay, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Applications for intervention filed by M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Advocates)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14

(Applications for amendment on behalf of the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16

(Applications for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18

(Applications for revocation of leave filed by Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate)

MOTOROLA INC.

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"At the hearing, Shir Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel for Respondent No. 1 has drawn our attention to the contents of an Interlocutory Application, on the basis of which it is submitted that the leave granted by this Court should be withdrawn. Copy of the said I.A. has been served on the counsel for the appellant only yesterday. In that view of the matter, we grant two weeks' time to the appellant to respond to the statements made in the various documents enclosed to the I.A. List the matters on 3rd September, 2014. The Registry is directed to register the interlocutory application."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate

for Respondent No. 1 has filed applications for permission to file additional documents

Contd...2/

:2:

and revocation of leave, which are registered as I.A. Nos. 15-16 and 17-18 respectively.

It is further submitted that M/s. K. J. John, Advocate for appellant has filed reply affidavit and same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The common original record has been received from the High Court.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. M/s. K. J. John & Co., Advocates
2. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Advocate
3. Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate
4. Ms. K. V. Bharti, Advocate
5. M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Advcoates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a