

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 611-612/2005

MOTOROLA INC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR INTERVENTION AND AMENDMENT OF APPEAL AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND REVOCATION OF LEAVE)

Date : 03/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Darius Khambata, Adv.Gen., Mumbai
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Jai Munin, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
for M/s K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Sharma, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

For M/s M. V. Kini & Associates

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.09.03
17:11:47 IST
Reason:Mr. Sanjay Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar, Adv.Mrs. Gunjan Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Praveen Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsels for both sides, the matters are adjourned to 29th October, 2014 so as to enable the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER