

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 611-612/2005

MOTOROLA INC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and intervention and amendment of appeal and permission to file additional documents and revocation of leave)

Date : 20/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) *Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India and Mr. Pratap Venugopal, learned counsel for the appellant.

Arguments concluded.

Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to file written submission/addition documents.

Learned counsel submit that the parties are willing to settle the matter. In these circumstances, list the matters on 27.11.2014 for reporting the settlement, if any, and/or for appropriate orders.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.11.22

13:31:40 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(*Appearance not given)