

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 611-612/2005

MOTOROLA INC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention and intervention and amendment of appeal and permission to file additional documents and revocation of leave)

Date : 16/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.  
For M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.Mr. Rajeev K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor

Ms. Gunjam S. Jain, Adv.  
For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel for the appellant, that the matter is settled between the parties and they have to work out certain modalities in relation to other parties. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General for India has no objection. At their request the matter is adjourned to enable them to file the Settlement Deed.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER