

SECTION – IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 611-612 OF 2005

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for intervention filed by Ms. K.V. Bharti Upadhyay, Advocate)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12

(Applications for intervention filed by M/s. M.V. Kini &amp; Associates, Advocates)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14

(Applications for amendment of the cause title on behalf of the petitioner)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-16

(Applications for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate for respondent No.1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-18

(Applications for revocation of leave filed by Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Advocate for respondent No.1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 19-20

(Applications for appropriate directions filed by advocate for the petitioner)

MOTOROLA INC.

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

IRIDIUM INDIA TELECOM LTD. &amp; ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters along with applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

“Learned senior counsel for the parties submitted that parties have arrived at certain settlement and reduced the same in writing. Four weeks' time is granted to file the settlement. List the matters on 06.02.2015.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, settlement has not been filed so far.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated, this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

M/s. K.J. John &amp; Co., Advocates

Mr. E.C. Agarwala. Advocate

Ms. K.V. Bharti Upadhyay, Advocate

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

M/s. M.V. Kini &amp; Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR